

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 12834/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2024 in CRLA No. 312/2012 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

RUCHIRA SARAF**PETITIONER(S)****VERSUS****MS STCL LIMITED & ANR.****RESPONDENT(S)**

(IA No. 202924/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 202925/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-09-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aditya Wadhwa, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Krishnamurti, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Issue notice returnable in six weeks.
2. The exemption to surrender shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS