SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) DIARY NO(S). 53345/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-08-2024 in CRLA No. 312/2012 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S SHREE GANESH STEEL ROLLING MILLS LTD

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M/S STCL LIMITED & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 42993/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS IA No. 42992/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 42991/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 28-02-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K Shiva, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Wadhawa, Adv. Mr. Arunav Sarma, Adv.

Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Heard Mr. Siddhartha Dave, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner.
- 2. Delay of 57 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned. IA No. 42993/2025 is allowed.
- 3. Issue notice and tag with SLP (Crl.) No.12834/2024.

(Ram Subhag Singh) Assistant Registrar (Geeta Ahuja) Assistant Registrar-cum-PS