SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 12834/2024

RUCHIRA SARAF Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MS STCL LIMITED & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[ONLY SLP(Crl) No. 3390/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3390/2025 (II-C)

IA No. 42992/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 17-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s):

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.3390/2025

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent no.1.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent no.2. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent no.2 is petitioner in SLP(C) No.12834/2024 and he would be moving an application for dispensation of service qua the said respondent.

If the said application is filed, process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

Else, list again on 16.07.2025 for completion of pleadings.

ARUL VARMA Registrar

pm